
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/05/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
14-1628

Title
Corporation for Supportive Housing / New Generation Fund LLC / Loan Loss Agreements

Last Change Date Expiration Date
10/15/2019 10/08/2021

Reference Numbers
Related Council Files: 05-2565-S3; 08-0958,City Administrative Officer Reports: 0220-00540-1112;
0220-00540-1229,Contract: C-112976,Contract: C-129392

Initiated by
Mayor

Action History for Council File 14-1628
Date Activity
10/15/2019 Council action final. 
10/15/2019 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk. 
10/11/2019 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is October 21, 2019. 
10/08/2019 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
10/02/2019 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on October 8, 2019. 
09/25/2019 Housing Committee approved item(s) . 
09/20/2019 Housing Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on September 25, 2019. 
09/20/2019 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Housing Committee. 
09/20/2019 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0220-00540-1386, dated September 20, 2019,
relative to an Amendment to the Service Payback Grant Agreement (Contract
C-129392) with the Corporation for Supportive Housing and Supportive Housing
Solutions Fund, LLC; and related actions. 

09/12/2019 Mayor document(s) referred to Housing Committee. 
09/12/2019 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Los Angeles Housing and Community Investment Department report, dated August 28,
2019, relativeto authorization to amend the Service Payback Grant Agreement
between the City of Los Angeles, Corporation for Supportive Housing, and Supporting
Housing Solutions Fund LLC. 

04/06/2017 Council action final. 
04/06/2017 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk. 
03/31/2017 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is April 10, 2017. 
03/29/2017 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
03/22/2017 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on March 29, 2017. 
03/22/2017 Housing Committee waived consideration of item . 
03/20/2017 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Housing Committee. 

Sunday, May 05, 2024 Page 1 of 2

https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=14-1628
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=14-1628


03/20/2017 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0220-00540-1229, dated March 20, 2017, relative to
request for authority to convert an existing City loan into a service payback grant in
order to expand the Supportive Housing Loan Fund. 

02/15/2017 Housing and Community Investment Department document(s) referred to Housing
Committee. 

02/14/2017 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Housing and Community Investment Department report, dated February 13, 2017,
relative to a request for approval to convert a City loan to Corporation for Supportive
Housing into a service payback grant in order to expand the Supportive Housing Loan
Fund. 

12/23/2014 Council action final. 
12/22/2014 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk. 
12/17/2014 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is December 29, 2014. 
12/16/2014 Council adopted item forthwith. 
12/12/2014 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on December 16, 2014. 
12/10/2014 Housing Committee approved item(s) (Recommendations in City Administrative Officer

report). 
12/09/2014 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Housing Committee. 
12/09/2014 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0220-00540-1112, dated December 9, 2014, relative
to request for authorization to negotiate and execute agreements with the Corporation
for Supportive Housing and New Generation Fund LLC, respectively, for the supportive
and affordable housing fund. 

12/05/2014 Housing Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on December 10, 2014. 
12/01/2014 Housing and Community Investment Department document(s) referred to Housing

Committee. 
12/01/2014 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Housing and Community Investment Department report, dated November 20, 2014,
relative to request for authorization to negotiate and execute agreements with the
Corporation for Supportive Housing and New Generation Fund LLC, respectively, for the
supportive and affordable housing fund. 

Sunday, May 05, 2024 Page 2 of 2


